TYWE3S	DATASHEET
TUYA WiFi Module
1. Product Overview
TYWE3S is a low power consumption module with built-in Wi-Fi connectivity solution
designed by HangZhou Tuya Technology Corporation. The Wi-Fi Module consists of a highly
integrated wireless radio chip ESP8266 and some extra component that has been programed with
Wi-Fi network protocol and plenty of software examples. TYWE3S include a 32-bit CPU, 1M
byte flash, 50k SRAM and various peripheral resources.

Figure 2. The dimensions of TYWE3S
2.2 Pin Definition
Table 1 shows the general pin attributes of TYWE3S
Table 1. The typical pin definition of TYWE3S
PIN
NO.
NAME	 TYP
E
DISCREPTION
1	 TXD0	 O	 UART0_TXD	(2)
2	 RXD0	 I/O	 UART0_RXD	(2)
3	 GPIO5	 I/O	 GPIO_05
4	 GPIO4	 I/O	 GPIO_04
5	 GPIO0	 I/O	 GPIO_0(processing	during	initials,	caution	when	used)
6	 GPIO2	 O	 UART0_TXD(used	to	print	module's	internal	information)
7	 GPIO15	 O	 GPIO_15(processing	during	initials,	caution	when	used)
8	 GND	 P	 Ground
9	 VCC	 P	 Supply	voltage	(3.3V)
10	 GPIO13	 I/O	 GPIO_13
11	 GPIO12	 I/O	 GPIO_12
12	 GPIO14	 I/O	 GPIO_14
13	 GPIO16	 I/O	 GPIO_16（10k	pull-up	resistor	needed)
14	 EN	 I	 Enable	pin	for	module,	high	level	effects
TYWE3S	DATASHEET
15	 ADC	 AI	 ADC	terminal(10-bits	SAR	ADC)	(1)
16	 RST	 I/O	 External	reset	(low	level	effects,	there's	already	had	pull-up	resistor)